

SC no.417/2020
State Vs.Zakir
FIR no.440/2020
PS :Hari Nagar
u/s. 302 IPC

24.03.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Zakir produced from JC.
Sh. Saurabh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

In view of the directions given on previous date, IO has supplied copy of charge sheet. Same is taken on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel also drawn attention of this court that personal belongings of deceased may also be released.

Ld. State Counsel states to call the report qua personal belongings of deceased from IO/SHO for next date.

Put up for disposal of this application on **02.04.2022** and for arguments on charge on **02.06.2022**.

At this stage, Inspector Rajedner Singh, IC – Lockup appears and requests to produce this accused through video conferencing as the accused is of high risk and lots of relatives and friends used to visit in court premises while producing this accused before this court.

Let this application be served upon the accused to be heard on next date.

Put up for consideration of this application on next date i.e. 02.06.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
24.03.2022