

SC no.417/2020
State Vs.Zakir
FIR no.440/2020
PS :Hari Nagar
u/s.302 IPC

06.08.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Zakir produced from JC.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. J.K. Tripathi, Ld. Amicus Curiae for
accused.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused on the ground that
Ld. Amicus Curiae has gone to attend Seminar held by DSLSA, Delhi in Civic
Centre.

Let case be put up for consideration of charge on **29.10.2022.**

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
06.08.2022