

**SC NO. 417/2020
FIR NO. 440/2020
PS HARI NAGAR
STATE VS. ZAKIR**

29.10.2022

Present : **Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.**
 Sh.J.K. Tirpathi, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Matter is fixed for consideration on charge.

Arguments heard.

Put up for order on charge at **02:00PM today.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
29.10.2022

At 02:00PM

Present : **Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.**
 Sh.J.K. Tirpathi, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
 Accused Zakir produced from JC.

Arguments heard on charge.

Vide separate order of the even date, order on charge has been made.

Prima facie, offence u/s **302 IPC** is made out against the accused Zakir.

Accordingly, chargeu/s **302 IPC** is made out against the accused Zakir to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up now for PE on **13.01.2023**. Complainant, IO and material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
29.10.2022