

SC NO. 417/2020
STATE Vs. ZAKIR
FIR NO. 440/2020
PS (Hari Nagar)

05.06.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from J/C alongwith Ld. Amicus
Curiae Sh. J.K. Tripathi.

PW/Mohd. Lukman produced from J/C.

PW ASI Manish from SSP Office, Aligarh and Sh.
Raj Singh Meena, AS Tihar are present but discharged
unexamined for today. They be summoned again for the NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on **31.08.2023.**

(READER)
05.06.2023