

CNR No. DLWT01-005796-2020

SC No. 417/2020

FIR No.440/2020

PS Hari Nagar

State Vs. Zakir

Under 302 IPC

22.02.24

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. J.K.Tirpathi, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Accused Zakir produced from JC.

Witness Mohd. Lukman produced from JC.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Witness Mohd. Lukman produced from JC. Further he is examined as PW-6, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW present for examination.

Put up the matter now on **13.05.24** for PE. Let other material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) with case property if any be also summoned.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
22.02.24

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. J.K.Tirpathi, Ld. LAC for the accused.

At this stage, an application has been moved by 2nd IO/ OD Lock-up for production of the accused Zakir through VC and the accused falls in a high risk category.

Further Ld.Amicus Curie and accused is present in the court and they stated that they have no objection if the evidence is recorded in presence of accused through VC and his

identity may be established through VC only.

Heard. Record perused. Allowed.

In view thereof, let the accused be produced from VC from JC till further orders.

Put up the matter now on date fixed i.e. **13.05.24** for purpose fixed above.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
22.02.24