

STATE VS. ZAKIR
SC 417/2020
FIR 440/220
PS HARI NAGAR

12.08.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Id. APP for the State.

Accused is produced through VC.

Sh.J.K.Tripathi, Ld.LAC appeared and states that he wants to withdraw his name from this case. Sh.J.K.Tripathi, Ld.LAC is discharged from this case.

Sh. Huzaif Malik, Ld.counsel for accused appered and stated that his vakalatnama is already on record.

PW/HC Anil and ASI Lalit are present and discharged unexamined.

Put up on **11.11.2024 for PE.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
12.08.2024