

CNR No.DLWT01-005796-2020

SC No.417/2020

FIR No.440/2020

PS Hari Nagar

State Vs. Zakir

u/s 302 IPC

27.10.2025

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Huzaif Malik, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused Zakir produced from JC through VC.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to IO/Insp. Ajai Pratap Singh received back with report "On leave till 30.10.2025". ***Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Summons sent to SI Jhabbu Ram received back with report "On leave till 03.11.2025". ***Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Summons sent to HC Dalip Singh received back served. However, he is not present. **Issue B/Ws against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount for the NDOH.**

PW/Dr. B.N. Mishra, HOD not present despite service. ***Let he be summoned afresh through DCP concerned for NDOH.***

No other summoned PW present for examination.

Put up for PE on 08.01.2026. MHC(M) concerned with case property, if any be summoned for NDOH

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
27.10.2025