

CNR No. DLWT01-005796-2020
STATE VS. Zakir
SC No. 417/2020
FIR 440/2020
PS Hari Nagar
U/s 302 IPC

05.06.2026

Present: Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Huzaif Malik, Ld. counsel the accused.
Accused Zakir is produced from JC.

IO/Insp. Ajay Partap Singh is not present despite service. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same stands allowed for today only. He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/Manoj and PW/ASI Sunil Kumar are present upon service of summons. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW/SI Jhabbu Ram is present upon service of summons. However, he is discharged unexamined as no time left.
He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE **25.08.2026**. Case property, if any be summoned for NDOH.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/THC/Delhi
05.06.2026