

CNR No. DLW01-002359-2025

Anil Juneja Vs. State

Cr Rev. No. 70/2025

18.07.2026

Present : Sh. D.K Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/R1.
None for R2 and R6.
R4 and R5 are yet to be served.

Today, this revisions is fixed for appearance of
R4/R4 and report on notice.

Notices received back unserved with the report that
“address not traceable and no information”.

At the request of Ld. Counsel, let fresh notices be
issued on furnishing PF/RC through IO concerned.

Put up for purpose fixed on 11.09.2026.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
18.07.2026